502873776 06/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN NAKONECHNY	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGRESSIVE FOODS INC.
Street Address:	#210, 8711 A, 50 STREET
City:	EDMONTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6B 1E7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: PTOMAIL@MFBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50661-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHON A. SZUMNY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathon A. Szumny/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=50661-00001-Assignment-Nakonechny-Executed#page1.tif source=50661-00001-Assignment-Nakonechny-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 502873776 REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is dated effective June 12, 2009.

 MARVIN NAKONECHNY, whose full post office address is #210, 8711 A, 50 Street. Edmonton, Alberta, T68 1E7, Canada for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to PROGRESSIVE FOODS INC. ("ASSIGNEE") whose full post office address is #210, 8711 A, 50 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6B 1E7, Canada, all my right, titte and interest in and to an invention relating to a "QUICK COOKING BARLEY AND PROCESS" and worldwide rights therein, and in all patent applications stemming from United States Provisional Application No. 61/075,622 and PCT/CA2009/000863, including Canadian Patent No. 2,728,793, United States Patent Application No. 13/001,105, and European Patent Application No. EP09768664.6 including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof, and all Canadian, United States, and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof. for Canada, the United States, their territories and possession and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for patents or the legal equivalent thereof on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and the right to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which Canada and/or the United States is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Co-operation Treaty of the World Intellectual Property Organization ("WIPO") for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, renewal or substitution thereof, and as to patents and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in Canada and the United States and officials in all foreign countries to issue all patents or legal equivalents thereof based on said applications and on each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I coverant and agree that I will, at any time on request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

(E8480728.DOC; 1)

PATENT REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0789 I represent and warrant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, in the United States under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent application filled in respect of the invention or of any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as my free act and deed. Signed this 18th day of June, 2014.

Signature

MARVIN NAKONECHNY	PROGRESSIVE FOODS INC.
Printed Name	Per: Marvin Nakonechny, CEO
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
i acknowledge that I was personal	ly present and did see MARVIN NAKONECHNY
who is personally known to me, duly execute the at Signature of Witness	ove assignment on the date therein set forth.
Name of Witness <u>KV/SFa Caul</u>	
Address of Witness <u>352 Clareview (</u>	14 Edmonton 475 TS4 4166
ייט איז פאינייט פאר אייט איז אייט איז אייט איז אייט פאר א	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
i acknowledge that i was personally	present and did see MARVIN NAKONECHNY of
PROGRESSIVE FOODS INC. who is personally k	mown to me, duly execute the above assignment
on the date therein set forth.	
Signature of Witness	
Name of Witness	
Address of Witness	

{E6480728.DOC; 1}

PATENT REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0790

Signature